



2026:HHC:13503

CWPOA No. 6943 of 2019

23.11.2021 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Kamal Kant
Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the
respondent-State.

CMP-T No.807 of 2021

In view of the averments made in the application, the
same is allowed and the main petition is ordered to be listed for
final consideration on 9th of March, 2022, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 23, 2021
(narender)