



2026:HHC:13503

**Reena Shrivastava Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWPOA No.6943 of 2019

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 14.10.2025,
Learned State Counsel prays for two weeks' further time
to re-look into the entire matter in terms of earlier
orders.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter on **17.12.2025**.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 26, 2025
[Bhardwaj]